COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY-
AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO AMEND)CASE NO.TARIFF FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF
QUALIFIED INFRASTRUCTURE PROGRAM
CHARGE)2020-00027

A hearing was held in this proceeding at the offices of the Public Service Commission at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, on Tuesday, May 12, 2020, at 9 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time. At the conclusion of the witness testimony, staff counsel requested to file post-hearing data requests and counsel for Kentucky-American Water Company (Kentucky-American) requested to file a post-hearing brief after responses to data requests had been filed.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

1. Post-hearing data requests shall be filed on or before May 15, 2020.

2. Responses to post-hearing data requests shall be filed on or before May 22,

2020.

3. Counsel for Kentucky-American may, but is not required to, file a memorandum brief in support of Kentucky-American's post-hearing position on or before May 29, 2020.

4. This case shall stand submitted for a decision by the Commission effective 12:01 a.m., May 30, 2020.

By the Commission



ATTEST:

Executive Director

Case No. 2020-00027

*Kentucky-American Water Company 2300 Richmond Road Lexington, KY 40502

*Elaine K Chambers Director, Rates and Regulatory Kentucky-American Water Company 2300 Richmond Road Lexington, KY 40502

*John Dillon Kentucky-American Water Company 2300 Richmond Road Lexington, KY 40502

*Honorable Lindsey W Ingram, III Attorney at Law STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801